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Battery Calculations for Panel: FACP
 Part No:6808 - FACP ADDRESSABLE 198 OR 318 POINTS
 
 Job number: 1  Job name: Drawing1

Part No. Qty. Description Standby Total Standby Alarm Total Alarm
  Panel Equipment

6808_MB 1 MAIN BOARD 6808 190.0000 mA 190.0000 mA 250.0000 mA 250.0000 mA
   Total Panel Stby 190.0000 mA Total Panel Alarm 250.0000 mA
  Peripheral Devices

P2RK 1 HORN/STROBE, 2 WIRE, STANDARD CD, RED,  OUTDOOR (Notification) 115CD 81dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 210.0000 mA 210.0000 mA
P2RL 2 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 74.0000 mA 148.0000 mA

P2RL-LF 6 LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED (Notification) 75CD 80dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 158.0000 mA 948.0000 mA
SRL 11 L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 15CD 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 43.0000 mA 473.0000 mA

5860R 1 REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED (Power) 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA
5496 1 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC, 5496 MB (Power) 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA

5860R 1 REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED (Serial) 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA
5496 1 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC, 5496 MB (Serial) 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA

SK-PULL-DA 1 PULL STATION, DOUBLE ACTION, ADDRESSABLE (Signaling line) 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA
SK-PHOTO-W 46 LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 9.2000 mA 0.2000 mA 9.2000 mA

SK-MONITOR 2 4 DUAL MONITOR MODULE (Signaling line) 0.7500 mA 3.0000 mA 0.7500 mA 3.0000 mA
SK-HEAT-W 7 LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 1.4000 mA 0.2000 mA 1.4000 mA

SK-RELAY 5 RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE (Signaling line) 0.2600 mA 1.3000 mA 0.0260 mA 0.1300 mA
SK-FIRE-CO-W 8 ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 1.6000 mA 2.0000 mA 16.0000 mA

   Total Peripheral Stby 56.8500 mA Total Periph Alarm 1849.0800 mA

   Total Standby Amps 246.8500 mA Total Alarm Amps 2099.0800 mA
 

 Standby time: 24 Hrs            5.924 Ah
 Alarm time: 5 Min            0.175 Ah

 Battery requirement:            6.099 Ah
 Compensation Factors - Standby:1.199999999999999955591   Alarm:1.199999999999999955591        Requirement with compensation:            7.319 Ah

Battery Calculations for Panel: NAC
 Part No:5496 - INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC
 
 Job number: 1  Job name: Drawing1

Part No. Qty. Description Standby Total Standby Alarm Total Alarm
  Panel Equipment

5496 MB 1 INTELLIGENT POWER MODULE MAIN BOARD 40.0000 mA 40.0000 mA 160.0000 mA 160.0000 mA
   Total Panel Stby 40.0000 mA Total Panel Alarm 160.0000 mA
  Peripheral Devices

SRL 9 L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 15CD 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 43.0000 mA 387.0000 mA
SRL 6 L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 63.0000 mA 378.0000 mA

P2RL-LF 1 LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED (Notification) 75CD 80dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 158.0000 mA 158.0000 mA
P2RL 1 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 83dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 72.0000 mA 72.0000 mA
P2RL 4 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 110CD 83dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 162.0000 mA 648.0000 mA
P2RL 2 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 74.0000 mA 148.0000 mA
P2RL 1 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 75CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 121.0000 mA 121.0000 mA

   Total Peripheral Stby 0.0000 mA Total Periph Alarm 1912.0000 mA

   Total Standby Amps 40.0000 mA Total Alarm Amps 2072.0000 mA
 

 Standby time: 24 Hrs            0.96 Ah
 Alarm time: 5 Min            0.173 Ah

 Battery requirement:            1.133 Ah
 Compensation Factors - Standby:1.199999999999999955591   Alarm:1.199999999999999955591        Requirement with compensation:            1.359 Ah

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SIG1
 Circuit Name: SIG1

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.4 V

N:004 P2RK HORN/STROBE, 2 WIRE, STANDARD CD, RED,  OUTDOOR, 115CD 24'-10 210.0000 mA 20.3691 V (0.0309 V)
   24'-10 210.0000 mA   

 Total Current: 210.0000 mA
 (Total VDrop Percent:0.15%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.0309 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SIG2
 Circuit Name: SIG2

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.4 V

HS:001 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 427'-3 158.0000 mA 18.8658 V (1.5342 V)
N:003 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 20'-11½ 43.0000 mA 18.8137 V (0.0521 V)
N:002 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 7'-8 74.0000 mA 18.7963 V (0.0174 V)
N:004 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 21'-8 43.0000 mA 18.7538 V (0.0426 V)

HS:005 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 10'-4½ 158.0000 mA 18.7361 V (0.0176 V)
N:006 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 37'-0 43.0000 mA 18.7084 V (0.0277 V)
N:007 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 8'-10½ 43.0000 mA 18.7042 V (0.0042 V)
N:008 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 19'-4½ 43.0000 mA 18.6994 V (0.0048 V)

   553'-2½ 605.0000 mA   
 Total Current: 605.0000 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:8.34%)   Total Voltage Drop : 1.7006 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SIG3
 Circuit Name: SIG3

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 3.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.4 V

HS:001 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 570'-2 158.0000 mA 17.1623 V (3.2377 V)
HS:002 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 0'-7 158.0000 mA 17.1623 V (0 V)

N:003 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-2 43.0000 mA 17.1106 V (0.0517 V)
N:004 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 22'-8 43.0000 mA 17.0326 V (0.078 V)
N:005 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 30'-7 43.0000 mA 16.9325 V (0.1001 V)
N:006 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-10 43.0000 mA 16.8911 V (0.0414 V)
N:007 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 3'-5 74.0000 mA 16.8823 V (0.0088 V)

HS:008 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 19'-2½ 158.0000 mA 16.8379 V (0.0444 V)
HS:009 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 0'-5½ 158.0000 mA 16.8379 V (0 V)

N:010 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 16'-6 43.0000 mA 16.8295 V (0.0084 V)
N:011 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 14'-4½ 43.0000 mA 16.826 V (0.0034 V)

   705'-0 964.0000 mA   
 Total Current: 964.0000 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:17.52%)   Total Voltage Drop : 3.574 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SBP1
 Circuit Name: SBP1

 Circuit Type: Power/SBUS RS-485          Terminal Voltage: 20.2 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.2 V

2 5496 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC 0'-8½ 10.0000 mA 20.2 V (0 V)
1 5860R REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED 518'-10 20.0000 mA 20.139 V (0.061 V)

-----
   519'-6½ 30.0000 mA   

 Total Current: 30.0000 mA
 (Total VDrop Percent:0.30%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.061 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SBC1
 Circuit Name: SBC1

 Circuit Type: Serial/SBUS  RS-485          Terminal Voltage: 4.2 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 18/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #18
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel

2 5496 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC 0'-8½ 10.0000 mA
1 5860R REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED 518'-10 0.0000 mA

-----

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SLC2
 Circuit Name: SLC2

 Circuit Type: Signaling line/SK - SLC          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 18/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #18
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.4 V

S:064 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 180'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3805 V (0.0195 V)
S:065 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 9'-2½ 0.2000 mA 20.3797 V (0.0008 V)

SLC:066 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 8'-5 0.2000 mA 20.3789 V (0.0008 V)
S:067 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 15'-9 0.2000 mA 20.3774 V (0.0015 V)
S:068 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 26'-4½ 0.2000 mA 20.375 V (0.0024 V)
S:069 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-8 0.2000 mA 20.3734 V (0.0016 V)
S:070 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 15'-0½ 0.2000 mA 20.372 V (0.0014 V)
S:071 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 33'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3692 V (0.0028 V)
S:072 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 15'-7 0.2000 mA 20.368 V (0.0013 V)
S:073 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 3'-1 0.2000 mA 20.3677 V (0.0002 V)

SLC:074 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 23'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.366 V (0.0017 V)
S:075 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 16'-7½ 0.2000 mA 20.3648 V (0.0012 V)
S:076 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 21'-0½ 0.2000 mA 20.3634 V (0.0014 V)
S:077 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 18'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3622 V (0.0012 V)
S:078 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 11'-10 0.2000 mA 20.3615 V (0.0007 V)

SLC:079 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 17'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.3605 V (0.001 V)
S:080 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 11'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3599 V (0.0006 V)
S:081 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 23'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.3586 V (0.0012 V)

SLC:082 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 21'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3575 V (0.0011 V)
S:083 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 6'-3 0.2000 mA 20.3572 V (0.0003 V)
S:084 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-0 0.2000 mA 20.3568 V (0.0004 V)
S:085 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 12'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3563 V (0.0005 V)
S:086 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 16'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3557 V (0.0006 V)
S:087 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 21'-11½ 0.2000 mA 20.3549 V (0.0008 V)

SLC:088 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 10'-4½ 0.2000 mA 20.3546 V (0.0003 V)
S:089 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 22'-5½ 0.2000 mA 20.3539 V (0.0007 V)

SLC:090 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 7'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3537 V (0.0002 V)
S:091 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 20'-5 0.2000 mA 20.3532 V (0.0005 V)
S:092 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.353 V (0.0002 V)
S:093 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 5'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3529 V (0.0001 V)
S:094 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 26'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3525 V (0.0004 V)

SLC:095 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 10'-8 0.2000 mA 20.3524 V (0.0001 V)
SLC:096 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 4'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3524 V (0 V)

S:097 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 22'-0 0.2000 mA 20.3523 V (0.0001 V)
S:098 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 11'-0 0.2000 mA 20.3522 V (0 V)

-----
S:003 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 2'-11½ 0.2000 mA 20.3997 V (0.0003 V)

M:001,002 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 2'-11 0.7500 mA 20.3994 V (0.0003 V)
M:003,004 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 1'-9 0.7500 mA 20.3993 V (0.0001 V)
M:005,006 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 1'-4 0.7500 mA 20.3991 V (0.0001 V)

M:007 SK-PULL-DA PULL STATION, DOUBLE ACTION, ADDRESSABLE 6'-4 0.3500 mA 20.3984 V (0.0007 V)
S:004 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 14'-11 0.2000 mA 20.3969 V (0.0015 V)
S:005 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 20'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3948 V (0.0021 V)
S:006 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 69'-11 0.2000 mA 20.3876 V (0.0071 V)
S:008 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 44'-1½ 0.2000 mA 20.3832 V (0.0044 V)
M:008 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 34'-7½ 0.2600 mA 20.3799 V (0.0033 V)
S:007 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 36'-7½ 0.2000 mA 20.3766 V (0.0034 V)
S:009 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 72'-4½ 0.2000 mA 20.3702 V (0.0064 V)
S:011 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 7'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.3696 V (0.0006 V)
S:012 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 24'-11½ 0.2000 mA 20.3677 V (0.0019 V)
S:013 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 12'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3669 V (0.0009 V)
S:014 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 21'-10½ 0.2000 mA 20.3653 V (0.0016 V)
S:015 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 13'-10 0.2000 mA 20.3644 V (0.0009 V)
S:016 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-3 0.2000 mA 20.3632 V (0.0012 V)
S:017 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 21'-11 0.2000 mA 20.3618 V (0.0014 V)
S:018 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 25'-10½ 0.2000 mA 20.3603 V (0.0015 V)
S:019 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 7'-11½ 0.2000 mA 20.3599 V (0.0004 V)
S:020 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 13'-4½ 0.2000 mA 20.3592 V (0.0007 V)
M:009 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 6'-5½ 0.2600 mA 20.3589 V (0.0003 V)
M:010 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 0'-9½ 0.2600 mA 20.3589 V (0 V)
M:011 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 1'-5½ 0.2600 mA 20.3588 V (0 V)
M:012 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 1'-5½ 0.2600 mA 20.3588 V (0 V)
S:021 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 25'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3579 V (0.0009 V)
S:022 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 14'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3575 V (0.0004 V)
S:023 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-3½ 0.2000 mA 20.3572 V (0.0003 V)
S:024 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 3'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3571 V (0.0001 V)
S:025 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 22'-5½ 0.2000 mA 20.3566 V (0.0005 V)
S:026 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3563 V (0.0004 V)
S:062 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 24'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3559 V (0.0004 V)

M:013,014 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 3'-8½ 0.7500 mA 20.3558 V (0 V)
S:063 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 2'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3558 V (0 V)

-----
S:010 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 18'-3 0.2000 mA 20.3711 V (0.0001 V)

   1337'-7½ 16.8500 mA   
 Total Current: 16.8500 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:0.23%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.0478 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: NAC  Card: 01  Circuit:SIG1
 Circuit Name: SIG1

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
5496 Panel 20.4 V

N:003 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 182'-7 43.0000 mA 19.7754 V (0.6246 V)
N:004 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 36'-10 43.0000 mA 19.6639 V (0.1115 V)
N:005 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 12'-6 63.0000 mA 19.6288 V (0.0351 V)
N:006 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 49'-3 63.0000 mA 19.5096 V (0.1192 V)
N:007 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 31'-8 63.0000 mA 19.443 V (0.0666 V)
N:008 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 25'-11½ 43.0000 mA 19.399 V (0.0441 V)

HS:009 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 19'-1 158.0000 mA 19.372 V (0.027 V)
N:010 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-7½ 43.0000 mA 19.3651 V (0.0069 V)
N:011 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 35'-4 43.0000 mA 19.3564 V (0.0087 V)

   406'-9½ 562.0000 mA   
 Total Current: 562.0000 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:5.12%)   Total Voltage Drop : 1.0436 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: NAC  Card: 01  Circuit:SIG2
 Circuit Name: SIG2

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
5496 Panel 20.4 V

N:001 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 63'-1 72.0000 mA 19.9192 V (0.4808 V)
N:002 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 2'-4½ 162.0000 mA 19.9035 V (0.0157 V)
N:003 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 40'-2 162.0000 mA 19.6295 V (0.2741 V)
N:015 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 140'-10½ 162.0000 mA 18.8153 V (0.8142 V)
N:014 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 50'-6 162.0000 mA 18.5721 V (0.2431 V)
N:004 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 23'-6 43.0000 mA 18.487 V (0.0851 V)
N:005 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-0 43.0000 mA 18.4402 V (0.0469 V)
N:006 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 14'-6 74.0000 mA 18.3967 V (0.0434 V)
N:007 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 67'-10 63.0000 mA 18.2092 V (0.1876 V)
N:008 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 22'-10 74.0000 mA 18.1542 V (0.055 V)
N:009 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 7'-10½ 63.0000 mA 18.1399 V (0.0143 V)
N:010 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 79'-10½ 43.0000 mA 18.0188 V (0.121 V)
N:011 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 3'-8 43.0000 mA 18.0147 V (0.0042 V)
N:012 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 75CD 18'-5 121.0000 mA 17.9955 V (0.0192 V)
N:013 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 74'-3½ 63.0000 mA 17.9684 V (0.0271 V)

   622'-10½ 1350.0000 mA   
 Total Current: 1350.0000 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:11.92%)   Total Voltage Drop : 2.4316 V
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NFPA 72 Reference

Magnetic Door Holder

5"
(127mm)

NFPA 72 Device Reference 

MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR VISUAL AND
AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCES ARE DETERMINDED BY
THE FOLLOWING CODES:
NFPA 72 1999 EDITION (4-4.4)
NFPA 72 2002 EDITION (7.5.4)
NFPA 72 2007 EDITION (7.5.4.1)
NFPA 72 2010 EDITION (18.5.4.1)

CEILING

FINISHED FLOOR

 A/C SUPPLY OR RETURN DIFFUSER

DO NOT
INSTALL

HERE

4" MIN
FROM
WALL

4" MIN
FROM

CEILING

3' MIN
FROM

DIFFUSER

3' MIN
FROM

DIFFUSER

12" MAX
FROM

CEILING

 SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTOR

 SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTOR

PULL DOWN

FIRE ALARM

5' MAX
FROM
DOOR

42" MAX
FROM AFF

42" MAX
FROM AFF

 FIRE FIGHTERS 
TELEPHONE

 MANUAL PULL 
STATION

MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR WALL MOUNTED SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS ARE
DETERMINDED BY THE FOLLOWING CODES:
NFPA 72 1999 EDITION (2-8.1)
NFPA 72 2002 EDITION (5.7.3.2.1 SMOKE AND 5.6.3.1 FOR HEAT)
